INVITATION
- Erasmus+

SCHOOL TO SCHOOL-STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP

2020-1-AT01-KA229-077992

THINK SMART — ACT GREEN
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We are pleased to invite your delegations to
the Erasmus + Cross Student Exchange
held at Gymnasieskolan Spyken in Lund,

Sweden from 09/25 to 10/01 2022.

Focus of the week

Sustainable Food



Programme

Participants:

Austria

Greece

Sweden

Staff: Patrick Riedner, Liliana Andreoli
Students:

Staff: Maria Papachristou, Anna Zourna
Students:

Staff: Peter Larsson, Linda Oste Sabouné & Maria Skoldborn

Students: Alma Moller, Eira Johnen, Ellen Johnsson, Beatrix Jonsson, Arvin
Ranjbar, Julia Krupinska, Nefeli Bika, Nina Gisler, Hedda Malm, Laura George,
Tova Fredstrom, Maja Wedin, Elvira Sennbro, Miranda Berg, Liivia Bjornfot,
Charlotte Asklund

Sunday 235, arrival day

11.20
20.10

20.00

Monday 26

08.10
08.30

08.45

09.15

10.00
10.30

12.00
13.00
15.15

15.30

19.00

Spyken teachers and hosting families will meet at Lund Central Station.

Greece
Austria

Staff dinner at restaurant, VED

Meeting at Hotel Nordic (O Martensgatan) for a 5 minute walk to school.
Opening ceremony in Assembly Hall. Official opening by Principal

Petra Karlsson. The programme of the week.

In Erasmus classroom F21/C22? Students presenting Spyken and the

school’s student participation through different student councils

(student council, peer supporters, safety representatives, canteen council.
it-supporters, ambassadeurs for sustainability) and student activities like cabaret
Spyxet.

Ice breaking activities lead by “peer supporters” (Spyken’s students for well-being
and a good atmosphere).

Swedish “fika”

The programme of the week.

The task leading up to a product/presentation on Friday.

Lunch at Spyken

Ekska huset, Europe Direct, EU officials.

Assembly Hall, Spyken, presentation to school staff.

Free time

Welcome dinner at Spyken



Tuesday 27

08.30 Project work

09.45 “Fika”

12.00 Lunch at Spyken

13.00 Lund guided town walk with Cathedral and Kulturen open air museum
15.30 Free time

Wednesday 28

08.30 Project work

12.30 Lunch at Spyken

13.30 Excursion to SLU, Alnarp, Malmo, Orkla Food? Oatly, Disgusting Food Museum
16.00 Back in Lund, free time

Thursday 29

08.30 Cultural day trip to Copenhagen, bring a lunch pack
10.00 Guided tour through city centre

12.00 Lunch on your own

13.00 Christiania guided tour

? Free time

16.16 Train back to Lund

Friday 30

09.00 Preparing presentations

11.30 Lunch

12.30 Preparing and presentations

19.00 Farewell dinner at Spyken

Saturday 1, departure
09.50 CPH Austria
12.35 CPH Greece



