INVITATION



SCHOOL TO SCHOOL-STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP

2020-1-AT01-KA229-077992

THINK SMART – ACT GREEN







We are pleased to invite your delegations to the Erasmus + Cross Student Exchange held at Gymnasieskolan Spyken in Lund, Sweden from 09/25 to 10/01 2022.

Focus of the week

Sustainable Food

Programme

Participants:

- AustriaStaff: Patrick Riedner, Liliana Andreoli
Students:GreeceStaff: Maria Papachristou, Anna Zourna
Students:
- Sweden <u>Staff</u>: Peter Larsson, Linda Öste Sabouné & Maria Sköldborn <u>Students</u>: Alma Möller, Eira Johnen, Ellen Johnsson, Beatrix Jönsson, Arvin Ranjbar, Julia Krupinska, Nefeli Bika, Nina Gisler, Hedda Malm, Laura George, Tova Fredström, Maja Wedin, Elvira Sennbro, Miranda Berg, Liivia Björnfot, Charlotte Asklund

Sunday 25, arrival day

Spyken teachers and hosting families will meet at Lund Central Station.

- 11.20 Greece
- 20.10 Austria
- 20.00 Staff dinner at restaurant, VED

Monday 26

08.10	Meeting at Hotel Nordic (Ö Mårtensgatan) for a 5 minute walk to school.	
08.30	Opening ceremony in Assembly Hall. Official opening by Principal	
	Petra Karlsson. The programme of the week.	
08.45	In Erasmus classroom F21/C22? Students presenting Spyken and the	
	school's student participation through different student councils	
	(student council, peer supporters, safety representatives, canteen council.	
	it-supporters, ambassadeurs for sustainability) and student activities like cabaret	
	Spyxet.	
09.15	Ice breaking activities lead by "peer supporters" (Spyken's students for well-being	
	and a good atmosphere).	
10.00	Swedish "fika"	
10.30	The programme of the week.	
	The task leading up to a product/presentation on Friday.	
12.00	Lunch at Spyken	
13.00	Ekska huset, Europe Direct, EU officials.	
15.15	Assembly Hall, Spyken, presentation to school staff.	
15.30	Free time	
19.00	Welcome dinner at Spyken	

Tuesday 27

o8.30 Project work
o9.45 "Fika"
12.00 Lunch at Spyken
13.00 Lund guided town walk with Cathedral and *Kulturen* open air museum
15.30 Free time

Wednesday 28

- 08.30 Project work
- 12.30 Lunch at Spyken
- 13.30 Excursion to SLU, Alnarp, Malmö, Orkla Food? Oatly, Disgusting Food Museum
- 16.00 Back in Lund, free time

Thursday 29

- 08.30 Cultural day trip to Copenhagen, bring a lunch pack
- 10.00 Guided tour through city centre
- 12.00 Lunch on your own
- 13.00 Christiania guided tour
- ? Free time
- 16.16 Train back to Lund

Friday 30

- 09.00Preparing presentations11.30Lunch
- 12.30 Preparing and presentations
- 19.00 Farewell dinner at Spyken

Saturday 1, departure

09.50	CPH Austria
12.35	CPH Greece